



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGBAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 664 OF 2015  
IN WP/10921/2015**

VAIJNATH DHONDIBA LONDHE  
VERSUS  
BALASAHEB RAMRAO KUNDGIR AND ANOTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Warad Sunil V.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. V.M. Kagne

....

...

**CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.**

**Dated: December 15, 2015**

...

**PER COURT :-**

Heard.

2. Notice, returnable on 11th January, 2016. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.2. Depending upon response which will be received from the respondents, this Court will pass further appropriate orders, whether to initiate contempt proceedings or not against the concerned respondents.

3. Liberty to the petitioner to serve the respondent no.1 by private service/notice and file the affidavit of service on or before returnable date.

( **P.R. BORA, J. )**

( **S.S. SHINDE, J. )**

...