



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**65 CONT. PETITION NO. 664 OF 2015
IN WP/10921/2015**

VAIJNATH DHONDIBA LONDHE
VERSUS
BALASAHEB RAMRAO KUNDGIR AND ANOTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Sunil V. Warad
AGP for Respondent No.2 : Mr. U.H. Bhogle.

...
CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.
Dated: January 11, 2016

PER COURT :-

1) Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that, petitioner will serve the respondent No.1 by private service / notice and file the affidavit of service on or before 05.02.2015. Stand over to 08th February, 2016.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)

...