



2026:BHC-AUG:20230-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 664 OF 2015  
IN WP/10921/2015**

VAIJNATH DHONDIBA LONDHE  
VERSUS  
BALASAHEB RAMRAO KUNDGIR AND ANOTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Warad Sunil V.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. U.H. Bhogle

...  
**CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.**  
**Dated: February 09, 2016**

...  
**PER COURT :-**

The learned A.G.P. appearing for the Respondent prays two weeks time so as to enable him to file the reply of the Respondent No.1. At his request, stand over to 25th February, 2016.

( **P.R. BORA, J. )**

( **S.S. SHINDE, J. )**

...