



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 664 OF 2015  
IN WP/10921/2015**

**VAIJNATH DHONDIBA LONDHE  
VERSUS  
BALASAHEB RAMRAO KUNDGIR AND ANOTHERS**

...  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. N.B. Patil

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 04.05.2026**

**PER COURT:**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The direction as per the order under contempt must have been decided. Further, the petitioner must have been retired by this time. In view of the same, nothing survives in this petition and it stands disposed of.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**